Oral Presentation (if necessary):  TBD 
Award Date:  TBD 

   
*Dates indicated above are subject to change at the sole discretion of the Village. 
 
Background 
7th Street is classified as a minor arterial in the Central Section of the Village. It is approximately one 
thousand two hundred (1,200) feet long between Franklin Avenue and Hilton Avenue. This section of 
7th Street has mostly commercial land uses along the south side of the street and both multi‐unit 
residential and some commercial on the north side of the street.  There are three mid‐block crossings.